I.02
Fan casings
KBF-N EC T
Isolated fan boxes
Extraction fan for hood
Simple centrifugal suction boxfan with
EC engine outside airflow type

¾ Frequention regulation simple suction centrifugal boxfans for hoods, type KBF-N D T
¾ Plug&play compensation- and pulsiongroups for kitchen application, type EVENTYS 5
Order example
KBF-N 225 EC T30 + ESCP010
Explanation:
KBF-N = Fan type
EC = EC-engine
T = Engine outside airflow
30 = version
ESCP010 = potentiometer
Air performance data
Q [m³/h]
100 Pa 200 Pa 300 Pa 400 Pa 500 Pa 600 Pa 700 Pa 800 Pa 900 Pa 1000 Pa 1100 Pa 1200 Pa
KBF-N 225 EC T30* 2275 2139 2031 1951 1871 1780 1672 1542 1380 1181 804 -
KBF-N 250 EC T I K 01 2200 2050 1900 1775 1600 1400 1125 600 - - - -
KBF-N 250 EC T30* 2900 2756 2599 2457 2347 2238 2090 1919 1756 1569 1300 571
KBF-N 280 EC T I K 02 2725 2550 2400 2225 2050 1850 1600 1275 - - - -
KBF-N 280 EC T30* 2795 2641 2487 2336 2192 2053 1877 1629 1378 857 - -
KBF-N 315 EC T30* 4474 4309 4089 3821 3580 3398 3230 3060 2904 2742 2509 2072
KBF-N 355 EC T30* 5643 5370 5161 4966 4682 4357 4086 3841 3573 3191 2478 -
KBF-N 400 EC T I K 01 4375 3900 3375 2875 2075 - - - - - - -
KBF-N 400 EC T30* 6038 5763 5532 5127 4632 4285 3932 3370 1989 - - -
KBF-N 450 EC T I K 01 6075 5625 5000 4400 3700 2800 - - - - - -
KBF-N 450 EC T30* 7219 6595 5878 5407 4844 4142 3300 - - - - -
KBF-N 500 EC T I K 01 7950 7475 6975 6450 5850 5075 4225 2525 - - - -
KBF-N 560 EC T I K 01 12975 12300 11600 10775 9700 8525 7625 6800 5950 4325 - -
KBF-N 630 EC T I K 01 18575 17975 17275 16575 15575 14425 13200 12100 11025 10050 9050 7725
* Verkoopbaar tot einde voorraad, geen nabestelling noch teruggave mogelijk. / Vendable jusqu’à épuisement de stock; aucune recommande ni retour possible. / Tradable until end of stock; no reordering possible
afterwards.
I.02
Fan casings
WWW.CAIROX.BEI.02 KBF-N EC T 2/7 - 2025/9/5 - BE-EN
Selection curves
KBF-N 225 EC T30
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
1600
psf [Pa]
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500
qV [m³/h]
1
5
2. 70% ηmax
4. 70% ηmax
3. ηmax9V
8V
7V
6V
5V
4V
3V
2V
KBF-N 250 EC T30
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
1600
psf [Pa]
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000
qV [m³/h]
1
5
2. 70% ηmax
4. 70% ηmax